503368089 06/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3414711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER DAUTE	06/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERY OLEOCHEMICALS GMBH	
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67	
City:	DUSSELDORF	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40589	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: cluken@whe-law.com, bblack@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: **441 VINE STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700**

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMERY-18 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CLEMENT H. LUKEN, JR. SIGNATURE: /Clement H. Luken, Jr./ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=EMERY_18_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035912 FRAME: 0642

503368089

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named Assignor, have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to "LUBRICANT FOR THERMOPLASTIC POLYMERS" for which a DE patent application was filed in the German Patent Office on December 1, 2008, having a Serial Number of DE 10 2008 059 744.9.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Emery Oleochemicals GmbH**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and located at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Germany ("the Assignee"), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States Application Serial Number 13/132,246 and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, including the right of priority to DE patent application No. **DE 10 2008 059 744.9** and **PCT/EP2009/065869** (filed November 26, 2009).

I authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, to Emery Oleochemicals GmbH.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Page 1 of 1